

1222 North Drive, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 · Ph: (989) 772-2957 · Fax: (989) 772-3669 · Website: mcf.isabellacounty.org

November 6, 2020

Isabella County Medical Care Facility (ICMCF) COVID-19 Response

To our staff, residents, families and visitors;

Today we have been notified of a new positive COVID-19 employee. This exposure is unrelated to previously positive employees. Any resident or staff who had direct contact with this individual have been notified.

This is disappointing but expected as the positivity rate continues to be high in our area. Please protect yourselves, assume that everyone you come in contact with is infected; wash your hands, maintain social distancing, monitor yourself for symptoms and seek medical advice if necessary.

ICMCF does not have any residents ill with positive COVID test results or related symptoms.

We continue to appreciate your patience as we navigate this pandemic together.

Sincerely,

Alissa Haynak, LNHA

Administrator

Amber Carll, RN Director of Nursing

Cimber Carll EN